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Disclaimer: The information and documents available here should not be relied upon as an official record of action.
Only filed documents can be viewed. Some documents received in a case may not be available for viewing.
Some documents originating from a lower counrt, including records and appendices, may not be available for viewing.
For official records, please contact the Cierk of the Supreme Court of Nevada at (775) 684-1600.
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Cormpinad Case Information: 55205

Short Caption:

Consolidated: 65205", 65960

Lower Court
Case(s):

Carson City - First Judicial District -

090C0057918

Disqualifications:

Replacement:

To SP/Judge:

03/18/2014 ! Wasick, David

Oral Argument:

Submission
Date:

01/23/2015

ZANDIAN VS. MARGOLIN C/W 65960 Count: Supreme Court
Related Case(s): 65960, 69372, 82559

Ciassiiication: Civil Appeai - Generai - Oiher

Case Status: Remittitur Issued/Case Closed

Panel Assigned: Panel

SP Status: Completed

QOral Argument
Location:

How Submitted: On Record And Briefs
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+ Party Infordastion
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Dodka: Eniries

Date Type Description Pending? Document
0314/2014  Filing Fee Fling tee due lur Apoenl, Fng feeiwill b
= forwarded by the District Court.
Filed Notice of Appeal. Appeal docketed in the
03/14/2014 Notice of Appeal Documents Supreme Court this day. (Docketing statement 14-08327
mailed to counsel for appellant.)
Issued Notice of Reterral to Settlement Program.
. . This appeal may be assigned to the settlement
Daf3EaYE: Nonce/dmgeing program. Timelines for requesting transcripts and 1440350
filing briefs are stayed.
03/14/2014 Notice of Appeal Documents Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries. 14-08363
- Filing Fee Paid. $250.00 from Kaempfer, Crowell,
Gali4=0ts Fiing Fee Renshaw, Gronauer & Fiorentino. Check No. 11042,
lssued Notice: Assignment to Settlement Program.
03/18/2014 Settlement Notice Issued Assignment Notice to NRAP 16 Settlement 14-08750
Program. Settlement Judge: David Wasick.
03/25/2014 Notice of Appeal Documents Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries 14-09385




04/04/2014

04/04/2014

04/07/2014

04/10/2014
04/18/2014

04/22/2014

04/23/2014

04/24/2014

05/02/2014
05/14/2014
05/15/2014
05/20/12014
05/28/2014

05/30/2014

06/04/2014

06/12/20i4
06/19/2014
061912014
07/022014
07/09/2014
071712014
07/24/2014
07/29/20i4
08/01/2014
08/06/2014
08/08/2014
08/12/2014
08/19/2014

08/28/2014

DNnckotina Statamant
JoC ng siatiement

N as i Lt

Notice/Outgoing
Notice/lncoming

Notice of Appeal Documents

Notice of Appeal Documents

Settlement Program Report

Notice of Appeal Documents

Settlement Program Report

Notice of Appeal Documents
Notice of Appeal Documenis
Notice of Appeal Documents
Notice of Appeal Documents

Notice of Appeal Documents

Settlement Program Report

Settlement Order/Procedural

iNoiice of Appeai Documenis
Transcript Request

Notice of Appeal Documents
Notice of Appeal Documents
Notice of Appeal Documents
Notice of Appeal Documents
Notice of Appeal Documents
iNoiice of Appeai Documenis
Notice ot Appeal Documents
Notice of Appeal Documents
Notice of Appeal Documents
Natice of Appeal Documents

Notice of Appeal Documents

Order/Clerk's

Filad Docketing Statement Civil Appeals

LR N et

Issued Notice to Provide Proof of Service on
Settlement Judge.

Filed Proof of Service - Docketing Statement served
on Ssttlement Judge.

Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.

Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.

Filed ECAR/Appropriate for Settlement Program.
This case is appropriate for mediation and a
settiement conference is scheduled for May 27,
2014,

Filed District Court Docket Entries.

Filed Interim Settlement Program Report. The
settlement conference is continued to the following
date: May 21, 2014. The May 27th conference is
cancelled.

Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries
Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entrigs.
Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.
Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.

Filed District Court Docket Entries.

Filed Final Report/No Settlement. The parties were
unable to agree to a settlement of this matier.

Filed Oider: No Settiement/Briefing Reinstated. The
parties were unable to agree 10 a settlement.
Appeliant: 15 days transcript request; 90 days
opening brief and appendix.

riied Copy Districi Court Docket Eniries.
Filed Certificate That No Transcript is Being
Requested.

Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries
Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.
Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries
Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.
Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.
Fiied Copy of District Court Docket Entries.
Filed Caopy of District Court Docket Entries.
Filed Copy ot District Court Docket Entries.
Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.
Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries

Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.

Filed Order Granting Telephonic Extension.
Appellant shall have untit September 9, 2014, to file
and serve the opening briet and appendix.

Filed Motion for Extension of Time to File Opening

14-10697

14-10757

14-10934

14-11609
14-12549

14-12950

14-13121

14-13302

14-14215
14-15676
14-15891
14-16483

14-17257

14-17653

14-20161
14-20199
14-21598
14-22261
14-23315
14-24222
14-24711

14-25259

14-25696 |

14-26011
14-26394
14-27263

14-28515




09/11/2014

10/09/2014

1Q/15/2014
10/16/2014
10/17/2014
10/17/2014
10/20/2014
10/22/2014
11/05/2014
11132014
111172014
1117/2014

11/17/2014
121772014

12/23/2014

03/03/2015
06/16/2015

07/21/2015
09/14/2015
09/28/2015
10/09/2015

10/19/2015

111132015
11/13/2015

11/30/2015

Order/Procedural

Motion

Order/Provedurai

Appendix

Briet

Notice/lncoming
Notice/Incoming

Notice of Appeal Documents
Notice of Appeal Documents
Notice of Appea! Documents
Brief

Appendix

Appendix

Order/Clerk's

Briet

Case Status Update

Order/Procedural
Notice/Incoming

Notice ot Appeal Documents
Notice of Appeal Documents

Notice ot Appeal Documents
Notice of Appeal Documents
Notice of Appeal Documents

Notice of Appeal Documents

Order/Dispositional

Remittitur
Case Status Update

Remittitur

Briof and Apnendix.

Filed Order Granting Motion for Extension of Time.
Appellant shall have until October 9, 2014, to file
and serve the opening brief and appendix.

Filed Stipulation to Extend Deadline for Filing of
Appellant's Opening Brief & Joint Appendix (Second
Request).

Filed Order Granting Motion. Opening Brief and
Appendix due: October 16, 2014,

Filed Joint Appendix Volume I-1V. (CD included)
Filed Appellant's Opening Brief.

Filed Affidavit Affidavit of Service

Filed Affidavit of Service of Opening Brief.

Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.
Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.
Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.
Filed Respondent's Answering Brief.

Filed Respondent's Appendix Volume 1.

Filed Respondent's Appendix Volume I1.

Filed Order Granting Telephonic Extension. Reply
Brief due: December 24, 2014.

Filed Appellant's Reply Brief.

Briefing Completed/To Screening.
Filed Co

Filed Order Submitting Appeal for Decision without
Oral Argument.

Filed Notice of Appearance (Severin A. Carison of
Kaempter Crowell as counsel tor Reza Zandian).

Filed District Court Docket Entries.
Filed District Court Docket Entries. Nos.
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Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.
Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.
Filed District Court Docket Entries.

Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.

Filed Order of Affirmance. "Wea perceive no abuse
of discretion in this district court's decision and
affirm its award of attorney tees and costs.” [We
elect to consolidate these appeals for disposition.]
NNP15-NS/MG/KP Nos. 65205/65960.

Issued Remittitur. Nos. 65205/65960.

Remittitur Issued/Case Closed. Nos. 65205/65960.

Filed Remittitur. Received by County Clark on
November 16, 2015.

14-29708

14-30111

14-33524

14-3427 1
14-34530
14-34616
14-34710
14-34745
14-35185
14-36646

14.37504
14-37907
14-37908
14-37909

14-41001

14-42027

1801188

15-02503

15-03571

15-06659

15-18310

15-22080
15-27727
15-29245
15-30774

15-31719

15-34730

15-34730




