EXHIBIT "C"

Nevada Appellate Couris

Appellate Case Management System

C Track, the brow-er balled CMS for Appellate Courts

Disclaimer: The information and documents available here should not be relied upon as an official record of action.

Only filed documents can be viewed. Some documents received in a case may not be available for viewing.

Some documents originating from a lower court, including records and appendices, may not be available for viewing.

For official records, please contact the Clerk of the Supreme Court of Nevada at (775) 684-1600.

Combined Case Information: 65205

Short Caption: ZANDIAN VS. MARGOLIN C/W 65960

Court: Supreme Court

Consolidated: 65205*, 65960

Related Case(s): 65960, 69372, 82559

Lower Court Case(s): Carson City - First Judicial District -

09OC005791B

Classification: Civil Appeal - General - Other

Disqualifications:

Case Status:

Remittitur Issued/Case Closed

Replacement:

Panel Assigned:

Panel

To SP/Judge:

03/18/2014 / Wasick, David

SP Status:

Completed

Oral Argument:

Oral Argument

Location:

Submission

Date:

01/23/2015

How Submitted:

On Record And Briefs

4 Perty Information

Docket Entries						
Date	Туре	Description	Pending?	Document		
03/14/2014	Filing Fee	Filing fee due for Appeal. Filing fee will be forwarded by the District Court.				
03/14/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Notice of Appeal. Appeal docketed in the Supreme Court this day. (Docketing statement mailed to counsel for appellant.)		14-08327		
03/14/2014	Notice/Outgoing	Issued Notice of Referral to Settlement Program. This appeal may be assigned to the settlement program. Timelines for requesting transcripts and filing briefs are stayed.		14-08330		
03/14/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.		14-08363		
03/14/2014	Filing Fee	Filing Fee Paid. \$250.00 from Kaempfer, Crowell, Renshaw, Gronauer & Fiorentino. Check No. 11042.				
03/18/2014	Settlement Notice	Issued Notice: Assignment to Settlement Program. Issued Assignment Notice to NRAP 16 Settlement Program. Settlement Judge: David Wasick.		14-08750		
03/25/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries		14-09385		

04/04/2014	Docketing Statement	Filed Docketing Statement Civil Appeals.	14-10697
04/04/2014	Notice/Outgoing	Issued Notice to Provide Proof of Service on Settlement Judge.	14-10757
04/07/2014	Notice/Incoming	Filed Proof of Service - Docketing Statement served on Settlement Judge.	14-10934
04/10/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	14-11609
04/18/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	14-12549
04/22/2014	Settlement Program Report	Filed ECAR/Appropriate for Settlement Program. This case is appropriate for mediation and a settlement conference is scheduled for May 27, 2014.	14-12950
04/23/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed District Court Docket Entries.	14-13121
04/24/2014	Settlement Program Report	Filed Interim Settlement Program Report. The settlement conference is continued to the following date: May 21, 2014. The May 27th conference is cancelled.	14-13302
05/02/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries	14-14215
05/14/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	14-15676
05/15/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	14-15891
05/20/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	14-16483
05/28/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed District Court Docket Entries.	14-17257
05/30/2014	Settlement Program Report	Filed Final Report/No Settlement. The parties were unable to agree to a settlement of this matter.	14-17653
06/04/2014	Settlement Order/Procedural	Filed Order: No Settlement/Briefing Reinstated. The parties were unable to agree to a settlement. Appellant: 15 days transcript request; 90 days opening brief and appendix.	14-18095
06/12/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy District Court Docket Entries.	14-19366
06/19/2014	Transcript Request	Filed Certificate That No Transcript is Being Requested.	14-20161
06/19/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries	14-20199
07/02/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	14-21598
07/09/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries	14-22261
07/17/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	14-23315
07/24/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	14-24222
07/29/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	14-24711
08/01/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	14-25259
08/06/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	14-25696
08/08/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	14-26011
08/12/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries	14-26394
08/19/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	14-27263
08/28/2014	Order/Clerk's	Filed Order Granting Telephonic Extension. Appellant shall have until September 9, 2014, to file and serve the opening brief and appendix. Filed Motion for Extension of Time to File Opening	14-28515
			1.

09/09/2014	Motion	Brief and Appendix.	14-29708
09/11/2014	Order/Procedural	Filed Order Granting Motion for Extension of Time. Appellant shall have until October 9, 2014, to file and serve the opening brief and appendix.	14-30111
10/09/2014	Motion	Filed Stipulation to Extend Deadline for Filing of Appellant's Opening Brief & Joint Appendix (Second Request).	14-33524
10/15/2014	Order/Procedural	Filed Order Granting Motion. Opening Brief and Appendix due: October 16, 2014.	14-34271
10/16/2014	Appendix	Filed Joint Appendix Volume I-IV. (CD included)	14-34530
10/17/2014	Brief	Filed Appellant's Opening Brief.	14-34616
10/17/2014	Notice/Incoming	Filed Affidavit Affidavit of Service	14-34710
10/20/2014	Notice/Incoming	Filed Affidavit of Service of Opening Brief.	14-34745
10/22/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	14-35185
11/05/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	14-36646
11/13/2014	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	14-37504
11/17/2014	Brief	Filed Respondent's Answering Brief.	14-37907
11/17/2014	Appendix	Filed Respondent's Appendix Volume I.	14-37908
11/17/2014	Appendix	Filed Respondent's Appendix Volume II.	14-37909
12/17/2014	Order/Clerk's	Filed Order Granting Telephonic Extension. Reply Brief due: December 24, 2014.	14-41001
12/23/2014	Brief	Filed Appellant's Reply Brief.	14-42027
12/24/2014	Case Status Update	Briefing Completed/To Screening.	
01/12/2015	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	15-01188
01/23/2015	Order/Procedural	Filed Order Submitting Appeal for Decision without Oral Argument.	15-02503
02/03/2015	Notice/Incoming	Filed Notice of Appearance (Severin A. Carlson of Kaempter Crowell as counsel for Reza Zandian).	15-03571
03/03/2015	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed District Court Docket Entries.	15-06659
06/16/2015	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed District Court Docket Entries. Nos. 65205/65960.	15-18310
07/21/2015	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	15-22080
09/14/2015	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	15-27727
09/28/2015	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed District Court Docket Entries.	15-29245
10/09/2015	Notice of Appeal Documents	Filed Copy of District Court Docket Entries.	15-30774
10/19/2015	Order/Dispositional	Filed Order of Affirmance. "We perceive no abuse of discretion in this district court's decision and affirm its award of attorney fees and costs." [We elect to consolidate these appeals for disposition.] NNP15-NS/MG/KP Nos. 65205/65960.	15-31719
11/13/2015	Remittitur	Issued Remittitur. Nos. 65205/65960.	15-34730
11/13/2015	Case Status Update	Remittitur Issued/Case Closed. Nos. 65205/65960.	
11/30/2015	Remittitur	Filed Remittitur. Received by County Clerk on November 16, 2015.	15-34730